



H.F. 2876

As introduced

Subject Native American elders coordinator position

Authors Becker-Finn and others

Analyst Danyell A. Punelli

Date March 17, 2023

Overview

This bill modifies requirements governing the Native American elders coordinator position and appropriates money for the position.

Summary

Section Description

1 Native American elders coordinator position.

Amends § 256.975, subd. 6. Modifies the statute governing the Minnesota Board on Aging Native American elders coordinator position by: (1) modifying terminology; (2) modifying the purpose of the position; (3) defining terms; and (4) modifying the list of components that may be included in the statewide Tribal-based service system.

2 Appropriation; Native American elder coordinator.

Appropriates \$300,000 in each fiscal year of the 2024-25 biennium from the general fund to the commissioner of human services for the Native American elder coordinator position.